TECHNICAL MANUAL
SPREAD ANCHOR SYSTEM
EURO
ACCESSORIES
V2
Spread Anchor Systems
Contents

Code
Safe Working
Load (tonnes)
Ring Clutch Load Range
(tonnes)
Anchor Length
L (mm)
a
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
Concrete Cover b
(mm)
LAS007110 0.7 2.5 110 30 5 14 10
LAS014110 1.4 2.5 110 30 6 14 10
LAS014160 1.4 2.5 160 30 6 14 10
LAS020130 2.0 2.5 130 30 8 14 10
LAS020160 2.0 2.5 160 30 8 14 10
LAS025150 2.5 2.5 150 30 10 14 10
LAS025200 2.5 2.5 200 30 10 14 10
LAS025250 2.5 2.5 250 30 10 14 10
LAS050180 5.0 5.0 180 40 15 18 10
LAS050240 5.0 5.0 240 40 15 18 10
LAS050400 5.0 5.0 400 40 15 18 10
LAS075260 7.5 10.0 260 60 16 26 15
LAS075300 7.5 10.0 300 60 16 26 15
LAS075420 7.5 10.0 420 60 16 26 15
LAS100300 10.0 10.0 300 60 20 26 15
LAS100370 10.0 10.0 370 60 20 26 15
LAS100520 10.0 10.0 520 60 20 26 15
LAS140370 14.0 26.0 370 80 20 35 15
LAS140460 14.0 26.0 460 80 20 35 15
LAS220500 22.0 26.0 500 80 26 35 15
Spread Anchors
L
a
c

Code
Safe Working
Load (tonnes)
Ring Clutch Load Range
(tonnes)
Anchor Length
L (mm)
a
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
Concrete Cover b
(mm)
LAST014090 1.4 2.5 90 30 6 14 10
LAST020090 2.0 2.5 90 30 8 14 10
LAST025090 2.5 2.5 90 30 10 14 10
LAST030120 3.0 5.0 120 40 10 18 10
LAST040120 4.0 5.0 120 40 12 18 10
LAST050120 5.0 5.0 120 40 15 18 10
LAST075160 7.5 10.0 160 60 16 26 15
LAST100170 10.0 10.0 170 60 20 30 15
LAST140240 14.0 26.0 240 80 20 35 15
LAST220300 22.0 26.0 300 80 28 35 15
table 9
Transport Anchor Dimensions
Anchorage Reinforcement
This must always be incorporated into the design and is

Erection Anchor
Safe Working Load
(tonnes)
Ring Clutch Load
Range (tonnes)
a1
(mm)
a2
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
L
(mm)
LASE014200 LASSE014200 1.4 2.5 55 40 6 45 200
LASE025230 LASSE025230 2.5 2.5 55 40 10 45 230
LASE040270 LASSE040270 4.0 5.0 70 55 12 70 270
LASE050290 LASSE050290 5.0 5.0 70 55 15 70 290
LASE075320 LASSE075320 7.5 10.0 95 80 16 90 320
LASE100390 LASSE100390 10.0 10.0 95 80 20 90 390
table 12
Erection and One Side Erection Anchor Dimensions
Erection and One Side Erection Anchors
EU

a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
Axial Lifting
to 30o
Angled Lifts
30o to 60o
Turning
LASPA014055 1.4 2.5 55 30 80 6 8 1.4 1.4 1.4
LASPA025080 2.5 2.5 80 30 80 10 8 2.5 2.5 2.5
LASPA050120 5.0 5.0 120 40 100 15 10 5.0 5.0 5.0
LASPA100160 10.0 10.0 160 60 140 20 12 10.0 10.0 10.0
table 15
Plate Spread Anchor Dimensions
Safe Working
Load (tonnes)

Range (tonnes)
Length
L (mm)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
Concrete Strength
15 N/mm2
Concrete Strength
25 N/mm2
Concrete Strength
30 N/mm2
LASF007065 0.7 2.5 65 30 70 5 0.7 0.7 0.7
LASF014065 1.4 2.5 65 30 70 6 1.4 1.4 1.4
LASF020070 2.0 2.5 70 30 80 8 1.8 2.0 2.0
LASF025075 2.5 2.5 75 30 94 10 2.0 2.5 2.5
LASF030090 3.0 5.0 90 40 100 10 2.8 3.0 3.0
LASF040110 4.0 5.0 110 40 100 12 3.7 4.0 4.0
LASF050125 5.0 5.0 125 40 105 15 4.4 5.0 5.0
LASF075170 7.5 10.0 170 60 120 16 5.5 7.0 7.5
LASF100200 10.0 10.0 200 60 120 20 7.6 10.0 10.0
LASF125220 12.5 26.0 220 80 200 16 8.9 12.5 12.5
LASF170270 17.0 26.0 270 80 200 20 12.0 17.0 17.0
LASF220310 22.0 26.0 310 80 200 28 14.8 22.0 22.0
table 17
Flat Foot Spread Anchor Dimensions and Permissable Loads
Safe Working
Load (tonnes)

700mm
600mm
8mm diameter turning reinforcement
Product
Code
Ring Clutch
Range (tonnes)
Length
L (mm)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
LASU0125120 1.25 120 30 25 6
table 19
Universal Spread Anchor Dimensions
8mm diameter anchorage reinforcement
for narrow panels

Ring Clutch Load
Range (tonnes)
L
(mm)
a
(mm)
c
(mm)
b
(mm)
d
(mm)
Axial to
60o
Tilting
LASSP025250 2.5 2.5 250 40 10 14 18 2.5 0.8
LASSP050300 5.0 5.0 300 60 16 18 26 5.0 1.8
LASSP075350 7.5 10.0 350 80 16 25 35 7.5 2.6
LASSP100350 10.0 10.0 350 80 20 25 35 10.0 3.5
table 21
Sandwich Panel Anchor Dimensions
d
1.   Load Class (tonnes)

b
Product
Code
Load Group
Range (tonnes)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
e
(mm)
LASRC025 0.7 - 2.5 259 27 78.5 70 50
LASRC050 3.0 - 5.0 325 36 105.0 86 58
LASRC100 7.5 - 10.0 431 50 146.7 107 75
LASRC260 12.5 - 26.0 620 72 216.0 154 110
table 24
Spread Anchor Ring Clutch Dimensions
EURO
X

concrete.
figure 19
Product
Code
Load Group
Range (tonnes)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
LASCRC013 0.7 - 1.25 100 54 176 9
LASCRC025 1.4 - 2.5 120 90 195 14
LASCRC050 3.0 - 5.0 200 100 295 18
LASCRC100 7.5 - 10.0 240 140 325 22
table 25
Spread Anchor Combination Ring Clutch Dimensions
c
b

In addition Spread Anchor Combination Ring Clutch should be inspected and tested by a recognised organisation at least
every twelve months.
25
Spread Anchor Accessories
Product
Code
Load Group
Range (tonnes)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
LASRF013 0.7 - 1.3 29 62 35
LASRF025 1.4 - 2.5 43 105 45
LASRF050 3.0 - 5.0 49 126 59
LASRF100 7.5 - 10.0 67 188 85
LASRF260 12.5 - 26.0 112 233 121
table 26
Spread Anchor Rubber Former Dimensions
Spread Anchor Rubber Former
c
ba
Product
Code
Load Group
Range (tonnes)
a
(mm)
b
(mm)
c
(mm)
d
(mm)
LASHP013 0.7 - 1.3 45 15 3 6
LASHP025 1.4 - 2.5 73 15 4 10
LASHP050 3.0 - 5.0 85 30 4 10
LASHP100 7.5 - 10.0 128 40 6 12
LASHP260 12.5 - 26.0 178 65 8 16
table 27
Spread Anchor Holding Plate Dimensions
Spread Anchor Holding Plate
a
b
d
c
The Rubber Former is designed to hold the Spread Anchor in
position and leave a recess for the Ring Clutch.
The Holding Plate is used to hold the Rubber Former in position
on the mould.
Product
Code
Load Group Range
(tonnes)
L
(mm)
Thread
d (M)
LASHS025 0.7 - 2.5 160 8
LASHS050 3.0 - 5.0 160 8
LASHS100 7.5 - 10.0 160 12
LASHS260 12.5 - 26.0 180 16
table 28
Spread Anchor Holding Screw Dimensions
Spread Anchor Holding Screw
The Screw is used to screw the Rubber former to the moulds.